

PROJECT: Killeen Sidewalk & ADA Ramp Improvements  
 Bid 24-37

BID TABS COMPARISON				Jerdon Enterprise, LP		HCS, Inc		TI-Zack Concrete, LLC		NNAC, Inc.		OPCC	
Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Cost Check	Unit Price on Bid Form	Cost Check	Unit Price on Bid Form	Cost Check	Unit Price on Bid Form	Cost Check	Unit Price on Bid Form	Cost on Bid Form
				1	Mobilization (per location)	Ea.	10	\$2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$8,032.00	\$ 80,320.00	\$7,231.39	\$ 72,313.90
2	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Sedimentation and Temporary Erosion Control	Ea.	10	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Clearing and Grading (per location)	Ea.	10	\$2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Miscellaneous Construction Items (Spec. 310)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	Block Sodding	SF	3000	\$1.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$2.95	\$ 8,850.00	\$7.70	\$ 23,100.00	\$2.05	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	Installing of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	880	\$28.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$51.05	\$ 44,924.00	\$56.91	\$ 50,080.80	\$32.27	\$ 28,397.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 24,640.00
8	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	880	\$5.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$12.43	\$ 10,938.40	\$7.25	\$ 6,380.00	\$8.64	\$ 7,603.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,400.00
9	Installing of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	2013	\$90.00	\$ 181,170.00	\$93.00	\$ 187,209.00	\$104.81	\$ 210,982.53	\$124.45	\$ 250,517.85	\$ 85.00	\$ 171,105.00
10	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk and Ramp	LF	968	\$7.00	\$ 6,776.00	\$28.88	\$ 27,955.84	\$13.19	\$ 12,767.92	\$16.00	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,840.00
11	Installing of Type 1, 2 and 3 of Curb Ramp	Ea.	1	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$3,646.00	\$ 3,646.00	\$5,618.22	\$ 5,618.22	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
12	Installing of Type 7 of Curb Ramp	Ea.	93	\$2,100.00	\$ 195,300.00	\$4,862.00	\$ 452,166.00	\$3,146.99	\$ 292,670.07	\$1,711.29	\$ 159,149.97	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 251,100.00
13	Installing of removable handrail (T-40)	LF	10	\$700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$94.80	\$ 948.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$29.50	\$ 295.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-up (per location)	Ea.	10	\$1,975.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$2,399.09	\$ 23,990.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
				<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 526,786.00</b>	<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 874,957.24</b>	<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 731,313.44</b>	<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 590,592.52</b>	<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 519,585.00</b>